# 2025

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

Year Level	Annual Tuition Fee	Payroll Tax Levy	Total Fee
Preparatory - Year 2	\$24,460	\$1,400	\$25,860
Years 3 - 6	\$26,500	\$1,400	\$27,900
Years 7 - 8	\$32,270	\$1,400	\$33,670
Years 9 - 12	\$35,290	\$1,400	\$36,690

## **Annual Building Levy**

1 Child = \$2,870

2+ Children = \$3,750

(The Building Levy is a compulsory charge and therefore not tax deductible.)

### **Family Discounts**

2nd Child = 7.5% 3rd Child = 15% 4th Child = 25%

### **Program Fees**

The Fee Schedule for Program activities will be issued by the respective Department and available on MyLoreto.

#### Camp Fees

All compulsory year level camp fees are incorporated in the Tuition Fee. Optional camps/tours are billed separately, and costs will be advised.

#### Laptop Fee

An annual IT Levy of \$650 will be charged to all students entering Years 4 - 6 as part of transitioning to a fully school managed and supported tablet PC in 2025.

Senior school students will also start a transition to a new device program, details of which will be communicated to parents when finalised.

For any queries, please email <u>devices@loretotoorak.vic.edu.au</u>.

**Enquiries:** Business Office Telephone: 03 8290 7504

Email: <u>familyfees@loretotoorak.vic.edu.au</u>

<sup>\*</sup> From 2025 onwards, the School will consolidate all student fee billings into a single account. The Program Fee account currently used for the billing of Student Laptops, Music, Sports, Tours and Camps will be merged with the Tuition Fee account, for ease of management.